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NO. DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN

EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
2.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

SPECIAL - BOLLARD

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

Bid Tabulation
Jefferson Township
Richardson Park Path
October 23, 2024

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE
LuUmp
LUmpP

ary.
1
1
860
247
2030
55
338
111
64
141
3
3000

5000

UNIT

cost
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$30.00
$30.00
$2.00
$85.00
$120.00
$10.00
$395.00
$325.00
$400.00
$6.00
$1,800.00
$1.00

TOTAL

cost
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$25,800.00
$7,410.00
$4,060.00
$4,675.00
$40,560.00
$1,110.00
$25,280.00
$45,825.00
$1,200.00
$18,000.00
$5,400.00

$5,000.00
$197,320.00

Outdoor Enterprise LLC|

UNIT
cost
$7,500.00
$7,000.00
$20.00
$35.00
$3.00
$90.00
$85.00
$8.00
$275.00
$260.00
$50.00
$1.00
$1,500.00
$1.00

Jagger Construction LLC|

Fillmore Construction LLC

John R. Jurgensen Co.

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.

Coate Construction LLC

Troy, OH Lima, OH Leesburg, OH Dayton, OH Arcanum, OH West Milton, OH
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cosT| cost cost cost cosT| cost cost cost cosT|
$7,500.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00( $5,000.00 $5,000.00| $7,000.00 $7,000.00( $20,663.00 $20,663.00( $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$7,000.00| $8,000.00 $8,000.00( $5,000.00 $5,000.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00( $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$17,200.00 $25.00 $21,500.00 $30.00 $25,800.00 $38.00 $32,680.00 $35.00 $30,100.00 $45.00 $38,700.00
$8,645.00 $30.00 $7,410.00 $40.00 $9,880.00 $28.00 $6,916.00 $35.00 $8,645.00 $70.00 $17,290.00
$6,090.00 $1.00 $2,030.00 $5.00 $10,150.00 $1.55 $3,146.50 $2.00 $4,060.00 $1.20 $2,436.00
$4,950.00 $55.00 $3,025.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 $115.00 $6,325.00 $80.00 $4,400.00 $96.00 $5,280.00
$28,730.00 $65.00 $21,970.00 $100.00 $33,800.00 $97.00 $32,786.00 $80.00 $27,040.00 $102.00 $34,476.00
$888.00 $7.25 $804.75 $5.00 $555.00 $1.00 $111.00 $2.00 $222.00 $8.00 $888.00
$17,600.00 $317.00 $20,288.00 $280.00 $17,920.00 $310.00 $19,840.00 $290.00 $18,560.00 $300.00 $19,200.00
$36,660.00 $299.00 $42,159.00 $240.00 $33,840.00 $265.00 $37,365.00 $260.00 $36,660.00 $276.00 $38,916.00
$150.00 $100.00 $300.00 $100.00 $300.00 $150.00 $450.00 $50.00 $150.00 $300.00 $900.00
$3,000.00 $3.25 $9,750.00 $4.00 $12,000.00 $3.25 $9,750.00 $5.00 $15,000.00 $5.40 $16,200.00
$4,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00( $1,000.00 $3,000.00| $2,000.00 $6,000.00( $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $900.00 $2,700.00
$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
$147,913.00 $148,736.75 $167,745.00 $169,869.50 $175,000.00 $185,986.00
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