ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Jefferson Township Richardson Park Path October 23, 2024				Outdoor Enterprise LLC		Jagger Construction LLC Lima, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		•		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH			
REF. ITEM		APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$20,663.00	\$20,663.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	860	\$30.00	\$25,800.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00	\$25.00	\$21,500.00	\$30.00	\$25,800.00	\$38.00	\$32,680.00	\$35.00	\$30,100.00	\$45.00	\$38,700.00
4 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	247	\$30.00	\$7,410.00	\$35.00	\$8,645.00	\$30.00	\$7,410.00	\$40.00	\$9,880.00	\$28.00	\$6,916.00	\$35.00	\$8,645.00	\$70.00	\$17,290.00
5 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2030	\$2.00	\$4,060.00	\$3.00	\$6,090.00	\$1.00	\$2,030.00	\$5.00	\$10,150.00	\$1.55	\$3,146.50	\$2.00	\$4,060.00	\$1.20	\$2,436.00
6 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	55	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$96.00	\$5,280.00
7 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	338	\$120.00	\$40,560.00	\$85.00	\$28,730.00	\$65.00	\$21,970.00	\$100.00	\$33,800.00	\$97.00	\$32,786.00	\$80.00	\$27,040.00	\$102.00	\$34,476.00
8 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	111	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$8.00	\$888.00	\$7.25	\$804.75	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$1.00	\$111.00	\$2.00	\$222.00	\$8.00	\$888.00
9 441 1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	64	\$395.00	\$25,280.00	\$275.00	\$17,600.00	\$317.00	\$20,288.00	\$280.00	\$17,920.00	\$310.00	\$19,840.00	\$290.00	\$18,560.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
10 441 2.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	141	\$325.00	\$45,825.00	\$260.00	\$36,660.00	\$299.00	\$42,159.00	\$240.00	\$33,840.00	\$265.00	\$37,365.00	\$260.00	\$36,660.00	\$276.00	\$38,916.00
11 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
12 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3000	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.40	\$16,200.00
13 690 SPECIAL - BOLLARD	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
14 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL			-	\$197,320.00	_	\$147,913.00		\$148,736.75	-	\$167,745.00		\$169,869.50		\$175,000.00		\$185,986.00
			=				-			i	_				_	